

S.T. No. 119 of 2019  
CNR No. WBHW060000272019

Order No. 15 dated 03.11.2022

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A of accused namely Sk. Julai @ Amanulla Sekh and appearance of the accused persons.

Out of 10 (Ten) accused persons on Court bail, 9 (Nine) accused persons are present today in Court by filing hazira and are being represented by their Ld. Lawyer. No E/R of W/A is received in respect of accused Sk. Julai @ Amanulla Sekh. Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

This case is pending since long for want of execution of Warrant of Arrest issued against above named accused person. Officer-in-charge of Penro P.S. is directed to ensure the execution of Warrant of Arrest issued against accused Sk. Julai @ Amanulla Sekh, son of Sk. Abdul Roup @ Sk. Abdul Rouf, of Village Basantapur, Bhetkepara, P.S. Penro (Previously Amta P.S.), Dist. Howrah.

Fixing **21.12.2022** for appearance and **E/R of W/A of accused Sk. Julai @ Amanulla Sekh.**

**Let a copy of this Order be forwarded to the Officer-in-charge, Penro P.S., Dist. Howrah, for compliance.**

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah  
(J.O. Code : WB00883)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah  
(J.O. Code : WB00883)