

S.T. 119 of 2019

CNR No. WBHW060000272019

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah  
(J.O. Code No. WB00694)

Order No. 24 dated 26.04.2024

Out of 10 (Ten) accused persons on Court bail, 8 (Eight) accused persons are present. Rest two accused persons are absent by petition.

Heard both sides. The petition filed by the absentee accused persons is not at all convincing. Accordingly, the petition stands rejected.

Fixing 19.07.2024 for consideration of charge.

Surety to ensure the appearance of the accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah