

S.T. 119 of 2019  
CNR No. WBHW060000272019  
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah  
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 25 Dated 19.07.2024

Out of 10 (Ten) accused persons on Court bail, 8 (Eight) accused persons are present, Accused Sk. Khosbahar @ Sk. Khosbahar Meyati is absent by petition. No steps is taken on behalf of accused Sk. Julai @ Amanulla Sekh and he is found absent on call. On earlier occasion sureties are directed to ensure the appearance of the accused persons.

Heard the Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case ventilating his grievances that framing of charges has been delayed for a considerable period.

In the facts and circumstances, the petition filed on behalf of the accused Sk. Khosbahar @ Sk. Khosbahar Meyati is not at all convincing. Accordingly, the petition stands rejected.

In the facts and circumstances, issue Warrant of arrest in respect of two accused persons namely Sk. Khosbahar @ Sk. Khosbahar Meyati and Sk. Julai @ Amanulla Sekh. The Officer-in-charge, Amta P.S. is directed to execute the Warrant of arrest against the above named two accused persons before the matter is taken up next on **10.09.2024** for consideration of charge.

Inform all concerned.

Other accused persons are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

