

S.T. 119 of 2019
CNR No. WBHW060000272019
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 29 Dated 15.01.2025

Out of 10 (Ten) accused person, 8 (Eight) accused persons are present and one accused namely Sirajul Laskar @ Seru is absent by petition.

E/R of Warrant of arrest in respect of accused Sk. Julai @ Amanulla Sekh is received from Amta P.S.

Warrant Executing Officer prays for time to execute the Warrant of arrest against accused Sk. Julai @ Amanulla Sekh. Non execution report submitted by S.I. Amlan Das of Amta P.S. is not at all satisfactory. He has to appear in person before this Court and explain the effort taken by him to execute the Warrant of arrest on **12.03.2025**.

Inform S.I. Amlan Das.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah