

S.T. No. 119 of 2019

CNR No. WBHW060000272019

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah  
(J.O. Code :WB00694)

Order No. 30 dated 12.03.2025

Today is fixed for personal appearance of S.I. Amlan Das of Amta P.S.

8 (Eight) accused persons on Court are present. Accused person namely Nasir Ali Mallick is absent by petition. Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case is present.

The execution of Warrant of arrest in respect of accused Sk. Julai @ Amanulla Sekh is still pending.

S.I. Amlan Das of Amta P.S. is present personally in this Court with a report that utmost efforts were taken to arrest the said Warrantee but no fruitful result could be achieved. His report also indicates that nobody could give any information regarding present whereabouts of the accused person namely Sk. Julai @ Amanulla Sekh. Electronic surveillance is also going on as to trace out and apprehend the warrantee at the earliest. Reliable sources have been deployed to collect the present whereabouts of the warrantee.

In the facts and circumstances, the Warrant executing Officer is given further opportunity to execute the warrant positively.

Accordingly, S.I. Amlan Das of Amta P.S. is directed to execute the Warrant of arrest in respect of accused Sk. Julai @ Amanulla Sekh before the matter is taken up next on 15.05.2025. The case is adjourned this day.

Fixing 15.05.2025 for Execution of Warrant of arrest in respect of accused Sk. Julai @ Amanulla Sekh, in default personal appearance of S.I. Amlan Das of Amta P.S.

Other accused persons are as before.

Inform all concerned.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah