

S.T. No. 119 of 2019

CNR No. WBHW060000272019

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code :WB00694)

Order No. 31 dated 15.05.2025

Out of 10 (Ten) accused persons, 9 (Nine) accused persons on Court bail are absent by petition.

The Warrant of arrest issued in respect of another one accused person namely Sk. Julai @ Amanulla Sekh could not be executed.

Heard both sides. Perused the report of S.I. Gitanu Ranjan Das of Amta P.S.

In view of prayer of S.I. Gitanu Ranjan Das, a further chance is given to him to execute the Warrant of arrest of accused Sk. Julai @ Amanulla Sekh.

Fixing 17.07.2025 for E/R of Warrant of arrest in respect of accused Sk. Julai @ Amanulla Sekh,

Other accused persons are as before.

Inform all concerned.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah